
www.freepressjournal.in10 Mumbai, Thursday, March 13, 2025THE  FREE PRESS JOURNAL

Let's together and make Mumbai Malaria free

 
 
 
 

B.Y.L. NAIR CH. HOSPITAL 
Dr. A. L. Nair Road, Mumbai-400008 

e-Tender Notice 
No/NEC/983 Date :- 11.03.2025 

The Municipal Commissioner of Greater Mumbai invites e-tenders for the works as shown below :- 

Please refer Government of Maharashtra (Mahatenders)'s portal https://mahatenders.gov.in under  
"e- Tenders" section for further details. 

Sd/- 
Dy. Dean 

PRO/2791/ADV/2024-25 B.Y.L. Nair Ch. Hospital 

BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION

Sr. 
No.

Name of work Bid No. Earnest 
Money 
Deposit 

(Rs.)

e-Quotation / 
Tender 

Scrutiny Fees 
(Rs.)

e-Quotation / 
Tender Bid 
Start date & 

Time

e-Quotation / 
Tender Bid 
End date & 

Time
1 Disposal of Unserviceable 

Medical Equipments / 
Electricals / Refrigeration 
scrap lying at Scrapyard at 
BYL Nair Ch. Hospital.

2025_MCGM_ 
1159234

10000/- 3300/- + 
(18%GST)

13.03.2025 
from 11:00 hrs.

20.03.2025 
upto 16:00 hrs.

2 Rate Contract for repair of BP 
Apparatus, Dressing Drum 
and Rotary Units for period of 
one year at BYL Nair Ch. 
Hospital.

2025_MCGM_ 
1159219

20000/- 3300/- + 
(18%GST)

13.03.2025 
from 11:00 hrs

20.03.2025 
upto 16:00 hrs

3 Installation of Header line for 
MGPS system from ground 
floor to 7th floor and 
connecting it to various wards 
at Hospital Bldg of BYL Nair 
Ch Hospital and material to be 
collected from Seven Hills 
Hospital.

2025_MCGM_ 
1159214

21000/- 3300/- + 
(18%GST)

13.03.2025 
from 11:00 hrs

20.03.2025 
upto 16:00 hrs

4 Supply and Installation of 
various types of water 
sanitation system at Nurses 
Quarters and other locations 
of BYL Nair Ch. Hospital.

2025 _MCGM_ 
1159217

20000/- 3300/- + 
(18%GST)

13.03.2025 
from 11:00 hrs

20.03.2025 
upto 16:00 hrs

5 Rate Contract for repair of 
Surgical / Non Surgical items 
for period of one year at BYL 
Nair Ch. Hospital.

2025_MCGM_ 
1159229

20000/- 3300/- + 
(18%GST)

13.03.2025 
from 11:00 hrs

20.03.2025 
upto 16:00 hrs

6 Providing & Fixing of Ail-
Disinfection System for Air 
Handling Units of OPD 
building of BYL Nair Ch. 
Hospital.

2025_MCGM_ 
1159764

18500/- 3300/- + 
(18%GST)

13.03.2025 
from 11:00 hrs

20.03.2025 
upto 16:00 hrs

7 The work of Upgradation of 
O2/N20 Control panel along 
with manifold at Hospital & 
OPD building in BYL Nair Ch. 
Hospital alongwith SITC of 
MGPS work at IPCU/Ward 15

2025_MCGM_ 
1159208

20000/- 3300/- + 
(18%GST)

13.03.2025 
from 11:00 hrs

20.03.2025 
upto 16:00 hrs

8 Rate Contract for repair of 
Office Utilities for period of one 
year at BYL Nair Ch. Hospital.

2025_MCGM_ 
1159223

20000/- 3300/- + 
(18%GST)

13.03.2025 
from 11:00 hrs

20.03.2025 
upto 16:00 hrs

Date   : 13.03.2025                              Authorised Officer
Place : Mumbai                                        State Bank of India

Stressed Assets Recovery Branch (05168):- 
6th Floor, “The International”, 16, Maharshi Karve Road, Churchgate,
Mumbai-400 020. Phone: 022- 22053163/64/65 : Email -sbi.5168@sbi.co.in

Notice is hereby given under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise 
of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, a demand notice was issued on the dates mentioned 
against each account and stated hereinafter calling upon them to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of said notice. 
The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower’s/ Guarantor’s and the public in general that the undersigned has taken 
Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of power conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the 
said Act on the dates mentioned against each account.
The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge 
of the STATE BANK OF INDIA for an amount and interest thereon.
The Borrower’s/ Guarantor’s attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

PUBLICATION OF NOTICE REGARDING POSSESSION OF PROPERTY U/S 13(4) OF SARFAESI ACT 2002

Name of Account/ Borrower/Guarantor’s 
& Address

Name of  Owner of  
Property

Description of the property mortgaged/
charged

Date of 
Demand Notice

Date of Symbol-
ic Possession

Amount 
Outstanding

Mr. Prabir Nanigopal Dey and Ms. Soma 
Prabir Dey 
Flat No. C/401, Building No. 3, Park View, 
Kasarvadavali, Village Kavesar, GB Road, 
Thane (W) – 400610 

Mr. Prabir 
Nanigopal Dey 
and Ms. Soma 
Prabir Dey 

Flat No. 401, 4th Floor, C Wing, 
Building No. 3, Park View, 
Kasarvadavali, Village Kavesar, 
Ghodbunder Road, Thane (W) – 
400610 admeasuring 615 Sq.ft. 
Carpet area in the name of Mrs. Soma 
Prabir Dey and Mr. Prabir Dey

29.07.2024 10.03.2025 Rs.1,22,65,059/- (Rupees 
One Crore Twenty Two 

Lacs Sixty Five Thousand 
and Fifty Nine only) as on 

06.03.2025 & interest, 
costs, etc. thereon

H$m¶m©b¶ A{Yð>mVm,            
N>ÎmrgJT> Am¶w{d©kmZ g§ñWmZ, N>ÎmrgJT> emgZ, {~bmgnya (N>ÎmrgJT>) 495001 

FAX (O) - 07752-224200, PHONE (O) - 7752-230030, 
Website: www.cimsbilaspur.ac.in email: deancims@gmail.com 

   H«$. 3449 /ñWm/àem/{gåg/2025,                                                                                                                                                        {~bmgnwa,      {XZm§H$: 10/03/2025 
Walk-In-Interview 

N>ÎmrgJT> Am¶w{d©kmZ g§ñWmZ, {~bmgnwa Ho$ A§VJ©V gwnañno{e{bQ>r {M{H$Ëgmb¶, H$moZr, {~bmgnwa N>.J. hoVw [a³V e¡j{UH$ Ed§ {M{H$ËgH$s¶ nXm| H$s ^Vu g§{dXm ‘mÜ¶‘ go {H$¶o OmZo hoVw A{Yð>mVm H$m¶m©b¶, {gåg, 
{~bmgnya ‘| ‘mh ‘mM© ‘| {XZm§H$ 20.03.2025 H$mo Walk-In-Interview Am¶mo{OV {H$¶m OmEJm&  
[a³V nXm| H$m {ddaU {ZåZmZwgma h¡& 

 
 
 

{dñV¥V OmZH$mar g§ñWmZ H$s do~gmB©Q> www.cimsbilaspur.ac.in na CnbãY h¡& nXm| Ho$ g§dJ©, [a³VVm Ed§ Ah©Vm Ho$ g§~§Y ‘| OmZH$mar A{Yð>mVm H$m¶m©b¶, {gåg, {~bmgnya Ho$ Xÿa^mf Ho$ Xÿa^mf go àmá H$s Om gH$Vr h¡&
                                                             ñdmjar/- 

A{Yð>mVm 
N>ÎmrgJT> Am¶w{d©kmZ g§ñWmZ, 

{~bmgnwa (N>.J.)

Professor Associate Professor Asst. Professor Senior Resident 

Cardiology- 1 (UR-1) Cardiothoracic 
Vascular Surgery -1 (UR-1) Neurosurgery - 
1 (UR-1) Urology -1 (UR-1) Neurology -1 
(UR-1) Nephrology-1 (UR-1) 

Cardiothoracic Vascular Surgery- 1 
(UR-1) Neurosurgery 2 (UR-1, ST-
1) Urology- 2 (UR-1, ST-1) 
Neurology -2 (UR-1, ST-1) 
Nephrology -2 (UR-1, ST-1) 

Cardiology- 1 (ST-l) Cardiothoracic Vascular 
Surgery -1 (ST-1) Neurosurgery l(ST-1) 
Urology -1 (ST-1) Neurology - 2 (UR-1, ST-1) 
Nephrology-2 (UR-l, ST-1) Aneasthesia - 7 
(UR-2, ST-3, SC-1, OBC-1) 

Aneasthesia - 9 (UR-4 (1F), ST-3, SC-1.OBC-1) Medicine 
Cardiology- 5 (UR-2, ST-2, OBC-1) Neurology 5 (UR-2, ST-2, OBC-
1) Nephrology 5 (UR-2, ST-2, OBC-1) Surgery Cardiothoracic 
Vascular Surgery - 5 (UR-2, ST-2, OBC-1) Neurosurgery - 5 (UR-2, 
ST-2, OBC-1) Urology - 5 (UR-2, ST-2, OBC-1) 

Salary  
Rs. 3,00,000/- 

(90,000+2,10,000) 

Salary 
Rs. 2,50,000/- 

(80,000+1,70,000) 

Salary  
Rs. 1,50,000/-  

(50,000+1,00,000) 

Salary  
Rs. 1,25,000/- 

(40,000+85,000) 

G 242505884/3


